### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM587471 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Identive Group, Inc.		05/22/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Identiv, Inc.	
Street Address:	2201 Walnut Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2315048	SMARTOS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DocketingPatentBoston@proskauer.com

Proskauer Rose LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCM-602	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Niedermeier	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Niedermeier #64,946/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=To\_Identiv#page1.tif source=To\_Identiv#page2.tif source=To\_Identiv#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007002 FRAME: 0330

900559810

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDENTIVE GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDENTIVE GROUP, INC." TO "IDENTIV, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2694665 8100

140693744

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1397285

 $\sim$ 

DATE: 05-23-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 007002 FRAME: 0331

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:54 PM 05/22/2014 FILED 04:54 PM 05/22/2014 SRV 140693744 - 2694665 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IDENTIVE GROUP, INC.

Identive Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Identive Group, Inc. The original certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 13, 1996, amended and restated on December 20, 1996, amended and restated March 10, 1997, amended and restated April 9, 1997, amended and restated October 10, 1997, amended on November 9, 2009, amended on June 16, 2010, and amended on June 6, 2011 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").

SECOND: Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Identiv, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation")."

THIRD: Article IV of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares, designated "Preferred Stock" and "Common Stock." The total number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 140,000,000 of which 130,000,000 shares shall be Common Stock at \$0.001 par value per share and 10,000,000 shares shall be Preferred Stock at \$0.001 par value per share.

Immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, every ten shares of the Corporation's Common Stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to such filing (the "Old Common Stock") shall be combined, reclassified and changed into one share of the Corporation's Common Stock (the "New Common Stock"). The combination and conversion of the outstanding shares of Old Common Stock shall be referred to as the "Reverse Stock Split."

The Reverse Stock Split shall occur automatically and without any further action on the part of the Corporation or the holders thereof and whether or not certificates representing the holders' shares prior to the Reverse Stock Split are surrendered for cancellation.

No fractional interest in a share of New Common Stock shall be deliverable upon the Reverse Stock Split. All shares of Old Common Stock (including fractions thereof) held by a holder immediately prior to the Reverse Stock Split shall be aggregated for purposes of determining whether the Reverse Stock Split would result in the issuance of a fractional share. Any fractional share resulting from such aggregation of Old Common Stock upon the Reverse Stock Split shall be converted into the right to receive a cash payment in an amount equal to the fraction to which such holder would otherwise be entitled multiplied by the closing price of a share of Common Stock on the NASDAQ Capital Market immediately prior to the effective time. The Corporation shall not be obligated to issue certificates evidencing the shares of New Common Stock outstanding as a result of the Reverse Stock Split unless and until the certificates evidencing the shares held by a holder prior to the Reverse Stock Split

1

are either delivered to the Corporation or its transfer agent, or the holder notifies the Corporation or its transfer agent that such certificates have been lost, stolen or destroyed and executes an agreement satisfactory to the Corporation to indemnify the Corporation from any loss incurred by it in connection with such certificates. Each stock certificate that, immediately prior to the effective time of the Reverse Stock Split, represented shares of Old Common Stock shall, from and after the effective time of the Reverse Stock Split, automatically and without the necessity of presenting the same for exchange, represent that number of whole shares of New Common Stock into which the shares of Old Common Stock represented by such certificate shall have been reclassified (as well as the right to receive cash in lieu of any fractional shares of New Common Stock as set forth above), provided, however, that each holder of record of a certificate that represented shares of Old Common Stock shall receive, upon surrender of such certificate, a new certificate representing the number of whole shares of New Common Stock into which the shares of Old Common Stock represented by such certificate shall have been reclassified, as well as any cash in lieu of fractional shares of New Common Stock to which such holder may be entitled as set forth above.

Shares of Preferred Stock authorized by this Certificate of Incorporation may be issued from time to time in one or more series. For any wholly unissued series of Preferred Stock, the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board of Directors") is authorized to fix or alter the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to or imposed upon wholly unissued series of Preferred Stock, and the number of shares constituting any such series and the designation thereof, or any of them.

For any series of Preferred Stock having issued and outstanding shares, the Board of Directors is also authorized to decrease the number of shares of any series of Preferred Stock prior or subsequent to the issuance of that series, but not below the number of shares of such series then outstanding. In case the number of shares of any series shall be so decreased, the shares constituting such decrease shall resume the status of undesignated Preferred Stock."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 211 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and signed this Certificate of Amendment this 22nd day of May, 2014 and affirms the statements contained herein as true under penalty of perjury.

/s/ Jason Hart

Name: Jason Hart

Title: Chief Executive Officer

2

RECORDED: 07/20/2020